PRIME
Integer Lights continually works to improve products and reserves the right to make changes which may alter the performance, appearance or specification of products.
www.integerlights.com • 1512 N. Tamarind Ave. Compton, CA 90222. Tel 323.446.2626
4” PRIME ARCHITECTURAL ROUND DOWNLIGHT COMPATIBLE WITH ARMSTRONG®
WOODWORKS® LINEAR SOLID WOOD PANELS 5-1/4” WIDE PLANKS
USE OF PRODUCT
PRIME 3” LED architectural Round downlight compatible with
Armstrong® WoodWorks® linear solid wood panels 5-1/4” wide

Notes
Series
ORDERING INFORMATION
TRIM ORDERING INFORMATION
PRIME Series
RPA 4 - 4” 27 - 2700K
30 - 3000K
35 - 3500K
40 - 4000K
UNV - 120-277
120 - 20V
347 - 347V
18 - 18°
30 - 30°
50 - 50°
80 - 80°
Aperture Size Lumens Color Temperature Voltage Optical Lens
None - Leave blank
F - Frosted filter
H - Honey comb
S - Solite filter
L - Linear filter
Filter
ID1-
PEQ0-
LDE12-
L3DA-
EEI2-
EDIO2,3-
EDID2,3-
Dimming
Standard all-inclusive ELV, Triac, and 0-10V
dimming driver (Intelligent Drive)
Lutron Hi-Lume Premier Ecosystem 0.1% w/
soft on, fade to black dimming
Lutron Hi-Lume 1% Ecosystem with soft on,
fade to black dimming
Hi-lume 1% EcoSystem/3-Wire L3D Driver
eldoLED Eco 1% Dim (0-10V)
eldoLED Solo 0.1% Dim (0-10V)
eldoLED Solo 0.1% Dim (DALI)
WW8177  - Woodwork No.8177
Housing Type
RLD - Round Flangeless Downlight
Aperture
ER82 - Emergency battery with remote switch (800 Lumens)
LAW - Lutron Athena Wireless Node (RF only version)
Options
10L - 1055 lm
12L - 1250 lm
16L - 1645 lm
21L - 2170 lm
25L - 2495 lm
31L - 3105 lm
34L - 3475 lm
40L - 4030 lm
4RLO - 4” Round Flangeless Open W-W - White bevel / white flange
H-W - Haze bevel / white flange
B-B - Black bevel / black flange
H-H - Haze bevel / Haze flange
S-S - Specular clear bevel / Specular clear flange
S-W - Specular clear bevel / white flange
WE-WE - Wheat bevel / wheat flange
MTO - Made to order
Aperture Size / Shape / Trim Type / Style Bevel / Flange Finish
Aperture Size Dimming Housing Type Aperture OptionsRPA Lumens Optical LensColor Temperature FilterVoltage
B4 - Black
BZ - Bronze
MTO - Made to order
Millwork Collar Finish
PRIME